NISC	00004232.
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200274034092
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/22/1501003021 ★★52.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	. ⊒≓ 23
Office Use Only	JUL 1 4 2014 C. CARROTHERS



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 30, 2015

LEE H SCHILLINGER LEE H SCHILLINGER PA 4000 HOLLYWOOD BLVD STE 555 SO HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021

SUBJECT: KEHILLA TIKUN OLAM OF SOUTHWEST BROWARD, INC. Ref. Number: N15000004232

We have received your document for KEHILLA TIKUN OLAM OF SOUTHWEST BROWARD, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$52.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The attached form must be completed in order to file the document.

CHANGING AN ALTERNATE NAME IS ONLY USED FOR FORIEGN COMPANY'S.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Cathy A Carrothers Regulatory Specialist

Letter Number: 215A00013680

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahasson Florida 32314

• • •	<u>COVER LETTER</u>
FO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
Kehilla Tekun Olam of Southwest Broward, Inc. NAME OF CORPORATION:	
N15000004232	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submit	itted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	to the following:
Lee H Schillinger	
(Name of Contact Person)
Lee H Schillinger PA	
······································	(Firm/ Company)
4000 Hollywood Boulevard, Ste 555 South,	
	(Address)
Hollywood, FL 33021	
((City/ State and Zip Code)
fraudbusterlawyer@gmail.com	
	for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please ca	
Lee H Schillinger	954-981-8383 at
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made paya	
□ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee &\$\$52.50 Filing FeeCertified CopyCertificate of Status(Additional copy is enclosed)Certified Copy (Additional Copy is Enclosed)
<u>Mailing Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment To Articles of Incorporation Of KEHILLA TEKUN OLAM OF SOUTHWEST BROWARD, INC. N15000004232

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this **Florida Not For Profit Corporation** adopts the following amendments to its Articles of Incorporation:

Article I is amended to read: The name of the corporation is changed to be **CONGREGATION KOL CHAVERIM, INC..**

Article VII

A. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be $\frac{1}{2}$ distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except the the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation. For services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes described in section 501(c)(3). The corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

B. Upon the dissolution of this organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

The Date of Each Amendment Adoption: June 14, 2015

Effective Date : June 14, 2015

The Amendments were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendments was sufficient for approval.

Dated: July 8, 2015

Lee H. Schillinger, Secretary

c,

5